INVIS-A-BEAM LLC TERMS AND CONDITIONS

The following Terms and Conditions apply to the use of this Website as well as all transactions conducted through the site.

Limitation of Liability

NEITHER INVIS-A-BEAM LLC, ITS SUPPLIERS OR LICENSORS, NOR ANY OTHER PARTY INVOLVED IN CREATING, PRODUCING, OR DELIVERING THE SERVICE OR CONTENT WILL BE LIABLE FOR ANY INCIDENTAL, SPECIAL, EXEMPLARY OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES, INCLUDING LOST PROFITS, LOSS OF DATA OR GOODWILL, SERVICE INTERRUPTION, COMPUTER DAMAGE OR SYSTEM FAILURE ARISING OUT OF OR IN CONNECTION WITH THESE TERMS OR FROM THE USE OF OR INABILITY TO USE THE SERVICE, WHETHER BASED ON WARRANTY, CONTRACT, TORT (INCLUDING NEGLIGENCE), PRODUCT LIABILITY OR ANY OTHER LEGAL THEORY, AND WHETHER OR NOT INVIS-A-BEAM LLC HAS BEEN INFORMED OF THE POSSIBILITY OF SUCH DAMAGE, EVEN IF A LIMITED REMEDY SET FORTH HEREIN IS FOUND TO HAVE FAILED OF ITS ESSENTIAL PURPOSE. SOME JURISDICTIONS DO NOT ALLOW THE EXCLUSION OR LIMITATION OF LIABILITY FOR CONSEQUENTIAL OR INCIDENTAL DAMAGES. SO THE ABOVE LIMITATION MAY NOT APPLY TO YOU. IN NO EVENT WILL INVIS-A-BEAM LLC'S TOTAL LIABILITY ARISING OUT OF OR IN CONNECTION WITH THESE TERMS OR FROM THE USE OF OR INABILITY TO USE THE SERVICE ONE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$100).

Copyright

All content appearing on this Website is the property of:

INVIS-A-BEAM LLC 2430 Vanderbilt Beach Road, Suite #108-281 Naples, Florida 34109 USA

Copyright © 2014-2017 INVIS-A-BEAM LLC. All rights reserved. As a user, you are authorized only to view, copy, print, and distribute documents on this Website so long as (1) the document is used for informational purposes only, and (2) any copy of the document (or portion thereof) includes the following copyright notice: Copyright © 2014-2017 INVIS-A-BEAM LLC. All rights reserved.

Trademarks

All brand, product, service, and process names appearing on this Website are trademarks of their respective holders. Reference to or use of a product, service, or process does not imply recommendation, approval, affiliation, or sponsorship of that product, service, or process by INVIS-A-BEAM LLC. Nothing contained herein shall be construed as conferring by implication, estoppel, or otherwise any license or right under any patent, copyright, trademark, or other

intellectual property right of INVIS-A-BEAM LLC or any third party, except as expressly granted herein.

Use Of Site

This site may contain other proprietary notices and copyright information, the terms of which must be observed and followed. Information on this site may contain technical inaccuracies or typographical errors. Information, including product pricing and availability, may be changed or updated without notice. INVIS-A-BEAM LLC and its subsidiaries reserve the right to refuse service, terminate accounts, and/or cancel orders in its discretion, including, without limitation, if INVIS-A-BEAM LLC believes that customer conduct violates applicable law or is harmful to the interests of INVIS-A-BEAM LLC and its subsidiaries.

Shipping & Delivery

At this time, INVIS-A-BEAM LLC ships merchandise to locations within the United States, U.S. territories including Alaska, Hawaii, Puerto Rico, Guam, and the US Virgin Islands and Canada. INVIS-A-BEAM LLC does not ship outside of the United States and U.S. territories and Canada. The risk of loss and title for all merchandise ordered on this Website pass to you when the merchandise is delivered to the shipping carrier.

International

Customs and import duties may be applied to International orders when the shipment reaches its destination. Such charges are the responsibility of the recipient of your order and vary from country to country. Contact your local customs office for details.

Shipping laws are different in each country. It is your responsibility to check with your Customs office to verify whether the country to which you are shipping permits the shipment of your products. INVIS-A-BEAM LLC is not responsible for any direct, indirect, punitive, or consequential damages that arise from improper international shipping practices.

Sales Tax

Florida Customers are subject to a 6% State Sales Tax and possibly a County Surcharge depending on the County where the merchandise shipped to.

Warranties

For Warranty information go to the Support page at:

www.invis-a-beam.com.

Return Policy

INVIS-A-BEAM LLC offers a 14-day Satisfaction Guarantee Return Policy for the purchase price of a PARK-DADDY®, LOT-MASTER® or a LINE-WIZARD® system purchased on this website. The 14-day term will start on the day of delivery. A Return Authorization Number must be issued before any product can be returned. Contact the Customer Service Department by email at info@invis-a-beam.com for a return authorization. The product to be returned must be free of any damage or ware and must be returned in the original packaging. Refunds do not include shipping charges. Returns must be sent back to Invis-a-Beam, LLC within 3 business days of receiving the Return Authorization Number. Distributors/Authorized Retailers that purchase systems for inventory are not eligible for returns.